UV FUSED SIL ICA PLANO-CONVEX LENSES,  V-COATED:  633  NM
AR V-Coating for 633 nm Deposited on UV-Grade Fused Silica
Near Best Form for Infinite Conjugate Applications
Available in Ø1/2" and Ø1" Versions
►
►
►
LA4052-633

Optional SM1.5RR Retaining Ring for Ø1.5" Lens Tubes and Mounts
Item #
Mounts for Ø2" (Ø50.8 mm) Optics
Imperial Metric
LMR2 LMR2/M Fixed Lens Mount for Ø2" Optics
MOUNTING OPTIONS
Ø1/2" UV Fused Silica Plano-Convex Lens, V-Coated: 633 nm
Item #a Diameter Focal Length Diopterb Radius of Curvature Center Thickness Edge Thickness Back Focal Length
Reference
Drawing
LA4647-633 1/2" 20 mm +50.0 9.2 mm 4.3 mm 2.0 mm 17.1 mm
LA4936-633 1/2" 30 mm +33.3 13.8 mm 3.4 mm 1.9 mm 27.8 mm
LA4130-633 1/2" 40 mm +25.0 18.4 mm 2.9 mm 1.9 mm 38.1 mm
LA4765-633 1/2" 50 mm +20.0 23.0 mm 2.7 mm 1.9 mm 48.3 mm
LA4327-633 1/2" 75 mm +13.3 34.5 mm 2.4 mm 1.8 mm 73.6 mm
LA4600-633 1/2" 100 mm +10.0 46.0 mm 2.2 mm 1.8 mm 98.8 mm
a.Suggested Fixed Lens Mounts: LMR05(/M)
b.Reciprocal of the Focal Length in Meters
Part Number Description Price Availability
LA4647-633 Customer Inspired! f = 20 mm, Ø1/2" UVFS Plano-Convex Lens, 633 nm V-Coat $122.51 Today
LA4936-633 Customer Inspired! f = 30 mm, Ø1/2" UVFS Plano-Convex Lens, 633 nm V-Coat $117.58 Today
LA4130-633 Customer Inspired! f = 40 mm, Ø1/2" UVFS Plano-Convex Lens, 633 nm V-Coat $117.58 Today
LA4765-633 Customer Inspired! f = 50 mm, Ø1/2" UVFS Plano-Convex Lens, 633 nm V-Coat $112.14 Today
LA4327-633 Customer Inspired! f = 75 mm, Ø1/2" UVFS Plano-Convex Lens, 633 nm V-Coat $112.14 Today
LA4600-633 Customer Inspired! f = 100 mm, Ø1/2" UVFS Plano-Convex Lens, 633 nm V-Coat $112.64 Today
Recommended Mounting Options for Thorlabs Lenses
LM2XY LM2XY/M Translating Lens Mount for Ø2" Optics
CXY2 60 mm Cage System, XY Translation Mount for Ø2" Optics

standard retaining ring, potentially scratching the optic. This contact also creates a gap between the spanner wrench and retaining ring, preventing the ring from
tightening correctly. Extra-thick retaining rings provide the necessary clearance for the spanner wrench to secure the lens without coming into contact with the optic
surface.
Ø1" UV Fused Silica Plano-Convex Lens, V-Coated: 633 nm
Item #a Diameter Focal Length Diopterb Radius of Curvature Center Thickness Edge Thickness Back Focal Length
Reference
Drawing
LA4052-633 1" 35 mm +28.6 16.1 mm 8.2 mm 2.2 mm 29.5 mm
LA4306-633 1" 40 mm +25.0 18.4 mm 7.1 mm 2.2 mm 35.3 mm
LA4148-633 1" 50 mm +20.0 23.0 mm 5.8 mm 2.1 mm 46.2 mm
LA4725-633 1" 75 mm +13.3 34.5 mm 4.4 mm 2.1 mm 72.2 mm
LA4380-633 1" 100 mm +10.0 46.0 mm 3.8 mm 2.1 mm 97.7 mm
LA4236-633 1" 125 mm +8.0 57.5 mm 3.4 mm 2.1 mm 123.1 mm
LA4874-633 1" 150 mm +6.7 69.0 mm 3.2 mm 2.0 mm 148.4 mm
LA4924-633 1" 175 mm +5.7 80.5 mm 3.0 mm 2.0 mm 173.6 mm
LA4102-633 1" 200 mm +5.0 92.0 mm 2.9 mm 2.0 mm 198.7 mm
LA4158-633 1" 250 mm +4.0 115.0 mm 2.7 mm 2.0 mm 249.0 mm
LA4579-633 1" 300 mm +3.3 138.0 mm 2.6 mm 2.0 mm 299.3 mm
LA4184-633c 1" 500 mm +2.0 230.0 mm 2.4 mm 2.0 mm 500.2 mm
LA4716-633c 1" 750 mm +1.3 345.1 mm 2.2 mm 2.0 mm 751.1 mm
LA4663-633c 1" 1000 mm +1.0 460.1 mm 2.2 mm 2.0 mm 1002.0 mm
a.Suggested Fixed Lens Mounts: LMR1(/M)
b.Reciprocal of the Focal Length in Meters
c.The engraved arrow on lens edge points toward the curved surface.
Part Number Description Price Availability
LA4052-633 Customer Inspired! f = 35 mm, Ø1" UVFS Plano-Convex Lens, 633 nm V-Coat $138.32 Today
LA4306-633 Customer Inspired! f = 40 mm, Ø1" UVFS Plano-Convex Lens, 633 nm V-Coat $138.32 Today
LA4148-633 Customer Inspired! f = 50 mm, Ø1" UVFS Plano-Convex Lens, 633 nm V-Coat $138.32 Today
LA4725-633 Customer Inspired! f = 75 mm, Ø1" UVFS Plano-Convex Lens, 633 nm V-Coat $132.40 Today
LA4380-633 Customer Inspired! f = 100 mm, Ø1" UVFS Plano-Convex Lens, 633 nm V-Coat $132.40 Today
LA4236-633 Customer Inspired! f = 125 mm, Ø1" UVFS Plano-Convex Lens, 633 nm V-Coat $127.45 Today
LA4874-633 Customer Inspired! f = 150 mm, Ø1" UVFS Plano-Convex Lens, 633 nm V-Coat $127.45 Today
LA4924-633 Customer Inspired! f = 175 mm, Ø1" UVFS Plano-Convex Lens, 633 nm V-Coat $127.45 Today
LA4102-633 Customer Inspired! f = 200 mm, Ø1" UVFS Plano-Convex Lens, 633 nm V-Coat $127.45 Today
LA4158-633 Customer Inspired! f = 250 mm, Ø1" UVFS Plano-Convex Lens, 633 nm V-Coat $127.45 Today
LA4579-633 Customer Inspired! f = 300 mm, Ø1" UVFS Plano-Convex Lens, 633 nm V-Coat $138.32 Today
LA4184-633 Customer Inspired! f = 500 mm, Ø1" UVFS Plano-Convex Lens, 633 nm V-Coat $138.32 Today
LA4716-633 Customer Inspired! f = 750 mm, Ø1" UVFS Plano-Convex Lens, 633 nm V-Coat $138.32 Today
LA4663-633 Customer Inspired! f = 1000 mm, Ø1" UVFS Plano-Convex Lens, 633 nm V-Coat $138.32 Today